U110

SWi1 R37 c29
- +
x

o
R43 | | e ;
ey o B ..._m 2 R31 }— M_
(R ﬁ C27 m
—{ R46 — | | | |
b =
—Lt 5 3 1l 5l _ﬂ (e . * —{783
Ll
. N | | C12 —{Ca0}— S
© —{R60}— _ I C = O .
w 0!..:.@ I_?_ 0g l@l
us o Us Ly 7 O +“E al,.”@uql e~
| | —{FB3)}—
» _ | 1 —{R16 }— —{C42 }—
mlmTmIF D
<l e |=|l- m Q5
9 —{ R2 }—
o0 . —{HD0i— +
| | D i —o-
| : - _
_ _ L L L T
B | B Cal Y P
D L | ERERREGE: &
| | |
07 § N_ > _w_ ] rrret
< al o J
w HO T.C.S. FOR PINBALL —lor M
LED 1 o ey ADBD-91855-C000
PAT. PENDING : 3z
U2 u3 U4 O O z 2
1 ] | | L1111

SO

—{C39 ]—
IWH
IW 7

P
a3

L1 1]
-l = L
i e
e
m ||
© 1986 BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO. _ 7
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

—(TrT
—rT
—TP
—PT
e

A0B4 — 21859 — CO00
MO51 — 00114 —-Cl46


Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight

Todd
Highlight


T.C.S. FNR PINRAL!
AOB4-91855-C000

M0O51-0N114-(C 144 DESIGNATINN LIST
DESIGNATION LIST DESIGNATION NO. DESCRIPTION
R1A-R1R NOT IMSERTED
DESIGNATION NO. DESCRIPTION R19 1 ODHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
R20 430 OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
c1 NOT IMSERTED R21 2.2 OHM 1/4v 5% CRRN,
C? 10 UF 20V TANT R2? 220 OHM 1/4W K% CRRN,
C3 4700 UF 25V AX FLEC R23 NOT INSERTED
ra 4.7 UF 25V TANT R24 4,.7K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
5 .01 UF 50V AX CEP R?25 NOT INSERTED
C6 4.7 UF 25Y TANT R26 5.1K OHM 1/4W K% CRRN.
C7 .01 UF 50V AX CER R27 0 OHM RESISTOR (JUMPER WIRE)
CR 6.8 UF 25V TANMT R?28 150K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN,
C9 MNT INSERTED R29 82K NHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.,
10,011 .22 UF 50V AX CER R30 150K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRBMN,
C12 1000 UF 16V AX FLEC R31 33K NHM 1/4W 5% CRBN,
C13 .1 UF 650V AX CER R32 18K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
C14 470 UF 6V AYX FLEC R33 33K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
C15 .05 UF CER R34 120K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
C16 1 UF 20V TANT R35 62K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
017 .1 UF 50V AX CER R36 68 OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
o NOT INSERTED R37 180 OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
23 150 PF 50V AX CER P38 75K NHM 1/4W 5% CRRM,
C24 270 PF K0V AX CER R39 47K OHM 1/4W K% CRRN.
C25 1 UF 20V TANT RAD 200K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRM,
C26 470 PF 50V AX CEPR R41-R47 4,7K OHM 1/4W K% CRRN,
£27 .003 UF 50V AX CER RAS 47K OHM 1/4W K% CRRN.
C28 1 UF 20V TANT R49 100 OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
£29 270 PF 50V AX CER RGO 150 OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
¢ 30 47 UF 16V AX ELFC R51 3.3K OHM 1/4Y K% CRRN,
c31 .N1 UF 50V AX CEP RE? 100K NHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
€32 18 PF KOV AX CER R53-P5K7 10K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
£33-C36 100 PF K0V AX CEP R58,R59 NOT USED
C37 A70 PF 50V AX CER RAO 1X OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN.
€38,C39 .1 UF 50V AX CER RA1 2.7K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRBN.
C40-C43 NOT INSERTED R62-R64 NOT INSERTED
CP1-CP10 .01 UF 50V AX CE®P
VR1 1K OHM POT
R1 1K NHM 1/4Y 5% CRRM,
R2,R3 2.7K NHM 1/4W 5% CRRN, o 10 UH INDUCTOR
R4 7.5K OHM 1/4u 5% CRRN,.
R5 30K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN, D1 VR330 DINDE
R6 9.1K NHM 1/4W 5% CRRM, D2,03 1N4004 NDIODE
7 2 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBM, D4 1IN958B DIODE
RS 100 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBM. D5-D7 1M4606 DIODE
RO 47K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN,
R10,R11 10K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRN, LED 1 GREEN LED
R12 82K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRBN,
R13 62K NHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
R14 5.6K OHM 1/4W 5% CRRM,

R15 910 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.



DESIGNATION LIST

DESIGNATION NO.

01

02

N3

04

05

06

07

N8

09

0SC 1

I1C Ul
IC U2
IC U3
IC U4
I1C U5
1C U6
1C U7
IC U8
I1C U9
IC U10
1C U1l
IC U12
I1C Y13
IC Ul4
1CS U5
ICS U6
ICS U8
ICS Y9
HS U12
HS U13
MH U12
MH U13
INS U12
FR1,FR?2
FB3-FR5
SW1
JW1-J4W8
J1,J2
TP1,TP?
T.6.8,

T.C.S. FOR PINBALL
A084-91855-C000

M0O51-00114-C146

DESCRIPTION

2N3904 XSTR.
2N4403 XSTR,
2N3904 XSTR.
2N4403 XSTR.
MOT INSERTED
2N5305 XSTR,
MPS3646 XSTR.
2N5305 XSTR.
MOT INSERTED

8 MHZ COSC

74LS76

741L.S00

741502

7415139

MC68ROIJE

6116 2KX8 RAM 200NS.
PROG EPROM 128K 250NS.
MC68R?21

AD7533

LM3900

NOT IMSERTED

TDA2002

MC 7805

MOT INSERTED

40 PIN IC SOCKET
28 PIN IC SOCKET
40 PIN IC SOCKET
16 PIN IC SNCKET

.600)
.600)
.600)
.300)

6030B-TT HEAT SINK
6100B HEAT SINK

1 SCREW, 1 WASHER, 1 NUT
1 SCREW, 1 WASHER, 1 NUT

, Ul3 SIL PAD THERMAL WASHER, TO 220

FOR PINRALL

FERRITE BEAD
NOT INSERTED

SWITCH PC. MTG.

JUMPER

AUTN INSERT PINS TIN ,045 SQ.

TEST POINTS
A08N-91855-C000

PIN



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

DESCRIPTION

18 PF 50V AX CER.
100 PF 50V AX CER.
150 PF 50V AX CER.
270 PF 50V AX CER.
470 PF 50V AX CER.
.003 UF 50V AX CER.
.01 UF 50V AX CER.
.05 UF CER.

.1 UF 50V AX CER.
.22 UF 50V AX CER.
1 UF 20V TANT.

4.7 UF 25V TANT.
6.8 UF 25V TANT.
10 UF 20V TANT.

71 6V—AX—EtEC—

470 UF 6V AX ELEC.
1000 UF 16V AX ELEC.
4700 UF 25V AX ELEC.

1 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

2.2 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

68 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
82 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

100 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
150 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
180 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
220 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

T.C.S. FOR PINBALL
A084-91855-C000

M0O51-00114-C146

QTY.

l..-..l
HFHEFMNWMNPRARRFREWRFETMNOMN - B

430 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

910 OH
1K OHM

2.7K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
3.3K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
4.7K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
5.1K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
5.6K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
7.5 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
9.1K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
10K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
18K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
33K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
39K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
47K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
62K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
/75K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
82K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
100K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
120K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
150K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.
200K OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN.

M 1/4W 5% CRBN.
1/4W 5% CRBN.

—

MNP NN EENWFE NP OOFFEWRN DN

DESIGNATION NO.

C32

C33-C36

(23

C24,C29

C26,C37

C27
C5,C7,C31,CP1-CP10
C15
c13,C17,C38,C39
Cl0,L11
Cl6,C25,C28
C4,C6

C8

C2

PART NOS.

Cl4
Cl2

C3

R19
R21
36

R7
R8,R49
R50
R37
R22

R20
R15

R1,R60

R2, R3,R61
R51

R24 ,R41-R47
R26

R14

R4

R6
R10,R11,R53-R57
R32

R31,R33

R5
R9,R39,R48
R13,R35

R38

R12,R29

R52

R34

R28,R30

R40

0365-00800-0026
0360-00800-0046
0360-00800-0053
0307-00800-0009
0307-00800-0008
0360-00800-0056
0360-00800-0005
0360-00800-0006
0360-00800-0058
0360-00800-0057
0986-00800-1400
0360-00800-0008

0360-00800-0048
0986-00800-0700

————0360=00806=0042-

0360-00800-0021
0360-00800-0044
0360-00800-0023

100E-00005-0002
100E-00005-0003
100E-00005-0029
100E-00005-0031
100E-00005-0033
100E-00005-0037
100E-00005-0039
100E-00005-0041
100E-00005-0050
100E-00005-0059
100E-00005-0061
100E-00005-0071
100E-00005-0074
100E-00005-0079
100E-00005-0080
100E-00005-0082
100E-00005-0085
100E-00005-0087
100E-00005-0088
100E-00005-0093
100E-00005-0100
100E-00005-0102
100E-00005-0104
100E-00005-0107
100E-00005-0110
100E-00005-0112
100E-00005-0115

100E-00005-0118

100E-00005-0120
100E-00005-0123



CROSS REFERENCE LIST
DESCRIPTION

1K OHM POT

10 UH INDUCTOR

IN958B DIODE
1N4004 DIODE
1N4606 DIODE
VR330 DIODE

LED, GREEN

2N3904
2N4403
2N5305
MPS3646

COSC, 8 MHZ

6116 2KX8 RAM 200NS.
74LS00
714L502
14LS76
74LS139
AD/7533
LM3900
MC68BOI9E
MC68B21
MC7805
PROG EPROM
TDA2002

16 PIN I.C: SOCKET
8 PIN 1.C. SOCKET
40 PIN I.C. SOCKET

6030B-TT HEAT SINK
6100B HEAT SINK

SCREW, 6-32
NUT, 6-32
WASHER, #6 STAR

SCREW, 4-40
NUT, 4-40
WASHER, #4 STAR

SIL PAD THERMAL WASHER

FERRITE BEAD

SWITCH, PL. Ml

QTY.

T.C.S. FOR PINBALL
A084-91855-C000

M0O51-00114-C146

DESIGNATION NO.

o PN — — D M)

s

= = e e et et e e e b i

N PO =

VR1

ICS U9
ICS U6,U7
ICS U5,U8

HS UlZ2
HS Ul3

MH U1l2
MH Ul2
MH UlZ2

MH Ul3
MH Ul3
MH Ul3

INS U12,U13

FBl. B
SW1

PART NOS.

0360-00804-0003
0360-00804-0031

103E-00001-0002
103E-00003-0005
103E-00002-0006
0360-00801-0007

119e-00001-0001

104E-00001-0006
104E-00002-0006
0360-00802-0012
104E-00001-0019

119E-00002-0009

0304-00803-0057
0A15-00803-0046
0986-00803-7400
0OA15-00803-0072
0A15-00803-0051
0304-00803-0055
0360-00803-0002
0C48-00803-0001
0A15-00803-0074
0360-00803-0050

SEE ROM/EPROM SHEET

0360-00803-0009

110E-00001-0003
110E-00001-0010
110E-00001-0011

112E-00001-0011
0360-00804-0032

0017-00101-0339
0017-00103-0005
0017-00104-0009

0017-00101-0731
0017-00103-0002
0017-00104-0071

0017-00042-0319

0316-00804-0002
0986-00804-3100



DESCRIPTION

JUMPER (0 OHM RESISTOR)

AUTO
.045

AUTO
.045

TEST

P

s

INSERT PINS TIN
SQ. PIN

INSERT PINS TIN
SQ. PIN

POINTS

BOARD

T.C.S. FOR PINBALL
A084-91855-C000

M0O51-00114-C146

QTY.

DESIGNATION NO.

9
14

5

JW1-JW8,R27
J1

J 2

1PY TPE

PART NOS.

117E-00001-0003
0304-00804-0010

0304-00804-0010

0017-00007-0131

A080-91855-C000



6Se T

vCC OuUT 5
coscC B

—— A —

CASE GND
Bz 4

TO SHEET 2

BALLY MIDUAY MFG. CO.

pes SPARE GATES
R 741500
{ 2
6
74LS76 74L576 ' :::::}r—
AE l? . uz
4 [ PR] 15 acLk 9 PR 11 il i
g
1 dck LS dck Do—
16 14 12 10
U2
KELRa ELRﬁ
i3U1 TEUI
'T
4 ECLK.
&
74L500
12 -
£3s =)
| T CPUE u2
853 ; . —
1 2 Av vee
Lo, |
- al f5=264s Z at VPP 14
F 1 il i 5 R EHD'EE—;
T8 1 M - + ‘ A3 DE~
) ¥4 x Vs f4
s o [ (g o S Fd %
< . + . o . RS CE~
MC68BAYE R ] e g e 4 ac PrOM
L_“Ivce ales 3l a7 0o - i
sevp i TILERR 1 B - [34 25| o o [12 D1
13 MCYC & 5 32 RMW 24 13 D2
ECLK 12 188 RM (= ERap =117° 02 == =
o avma F— T 3 a
U3 ald 9 :: BUSY oo —< €3 n:? Ej L6 . 333
HO 1 ? Al LII'.':iE : aAalz RS 14 b9 1 ' c
aB2 19 37 RST~ 26 18 D6 qﬂgxf——I
A2 RST~ &> Al3 @6
RW ao3 T e gy L1 Td e o |19 D7
nv4 12 39 MC68B21
74LS02 a4 TSC
2 b ABs T el - U7 :i-csa cal ;g it
Av6 14 3 CS1 cagl=
A6 IRG~ > 1RO~ 23 E PAB
AB7 15 4 CS2~ PAB
U3 a7 FIRG~ 36 3 PAl
Avs 16] ¢ no 131 Do ss|Rse  PA1L Sy
aB9 T o py 139 D1 SRAM |RS1  PR2[C =
a1e 18 29 D2 1ef veel28 T o= RH PA3 | _
8]y o [T RST~ —1E PA4 = ~
8] L <> 55| RST~ PRSI 5
d e e | BE IRQ~ [E;-IREQ~ PAG = a
: a4 EEE-EE—I 1o O—s 33 ;;EB” i:; 10 é
LA CEi~ D1 3| ugq 111 -
A6 SRAM D2 31 12 -
3 11 Do D2 PB2 et
"Ye Qo D3 30 13 a
25] o g £ i = 55103 PB3 [ -
24 13 D2 D4 PB4 }— ~
A9 Qe D5 28 15 -
3 il a3 13 B - =515 PBS |~ ®
€31 at11_uE g4 B2 D4 7 26| 2° il FC a
ACBRAI15) . ﬁlP_ as 2 i 20|’ dhadl £ -
- " e 18 D6 E——;—vec CB1 [ a
T [ el [T D7 ;———-vsis CB2
Ué )
7415139
A14 2 4 RAMCE~
1A 1Y8
PIA~
'ﬁlﬁ 113 1v1 z %3 I:EBl
» 16 1Y2 1 2 1 2 T
waff k:j NOTES:
- ave b 3 337 C. MEDNICK
a2yl
A1s 13 :B oy |1 ROMCE~ BNSFQs - L AN RS MR 86
9
¥ 26 2v3 1
U4

PINBALL TURBO CHEAP SQUEAK

MB51-88114-C147
ABB4-91855-CH00O

SHEET

i1 OF 3

REV

NS L



J1 1|F >

SNDSEL®

J1 ElF D

SNDSEL1

Ji 3 )

SNDSEL2

J1 4P »

SNDSELS3

J1 ElP )

SNDINT

CA1,PA(B:7),PB(B:3),PB(6:7)

FROM SHEET 1

PE1

PB3

§36rr

1

=

M N r
-\ (Y
* L] I‘l
esr iy 2
AD7533
E:: ig B1e@ ¥DD = & 3
5 A0 11 B9 {5 eN33835
B8 YREF Q6
PAl 10 B7 {
Al 9 1
s §jee oum .
PAR4 7 v =
B4 ouTe = L N
PAS 6 B3 =2 = v .
PRGE 5 16 Y o D .
Pa7 3 B2 RFB-E- Q. - " I
B1 GND L
us

1 18UF

“43ur 358
1 2 1 2
| AN N.u. < Plae
14YDC
-:jijk_. Eiﬁr N. U PlJ2
B p |
SHEET 3] 1 | 2
A
1 . - KEY J2
JUs C16 UH
VRIS, 2 17 @ 3 [
¢———0~0 _'Hm 28 [ " c12 l'{g i
1K 1UF , |TDAZEE - |- L, SO S gt
3 O _| TYeeeur
ui2 - U
- 3 s
= U L a2 SPKRRET
n oy o K—y rlae
o R27 IS A JUMPER WIRE c14 o = =
Y — \ e %
= 478UF - 5 5
(1] @0 i
hh i u-ﬂ.l — — T
™ o ' "
o u.-;I. "™
oJ

SPARE AMP

472286 Reversed numbering of J2

NOTES:
C. MEDNICK

BALLY MIDUAY MFG. CO.

84 APR 86

PINBALL TURBO CHEAP SQUEAK

MB51-80114-Cl147

ABB4-91855-CHeBo

SHEET 2 OF 3 REV

IR A L



14YDC

—

TO SHEET 2 _
" R |
FB1 FB2 JR33e Yheoos  TR4o04 Ee L (i 2 2N4483
fos® . 1aa2. 3R B 1] 2 1 2 1 ‘ "
J1 18[P >—RR~—9—RR=9p—o0~o——{ >} —ee—{>} —o 'LT'I 09 3 -
14_UNREG c 2N3984 )
1 4
- M M - ) O
o1+ =5 | 0 Lb s é N L
J1 13[P > ;a“ a D <" ot o D - TR4e0e . ;
EARTH GND - R .ol I - b_llqiz—x/\/\z—o
L

n ! ]
J1s[p = == o -
UNREG_RET Z o o° - o
o [ a ra =]
(4 1] R
{74, y 7
16 [P
3, —0
LOGIC_GND -
1"
J 14[F
LOGIC_GND
J 5 [P > NU
J17 [P >~ N.U
Jg 9 [P > N.u.
J1 12[P_>— N.U.
NOTES:
BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO.
C. MEDNICK
4 APR 86 | PINBALL TURBO CHEAP SQUEAK

LAST USED: C43,CP1@»D7sFBS,J2s JUSsL2s LED1»0SC1, 095 R64»SH1, TP2, U14s VR HB51-08114-C147

NOT INSERTED: C1,C9,C18-C22,C40-C43, FB3-FBS, 05,09, R16-R18,R23» R25, R62-R64,U11,U14 ABB4-91655-Co00

NOT USED: RS8»RS9 [ SHEET 3 OF 3 |REV






